

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5439 OF 2000

DATTATRAYA P. PATIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHABAI (DEAD) BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mrs V.D.Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice for fresh arrangement was issued to the appellant.

However, the said notice was returned with the endorsement ' not known '.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

ar

Registr

hj